HB1069/593596/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1069</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike "provide complimentary" and substitute "<u>accept</u> <u>customer-earned credits for the</u>"; in line 15, strike "and for off-premises consumption, subject to a certain exception"; strike beginning with the second "specifying" in line 16 down through "outlets;" in line 18; and in line 20, strike "cigars, for smoking in the lounge, and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 16 down through "**1**." in line 17; and strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20.

On page 3, strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 8 down through the first "THE" in line 9 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in lines 9 and 10, strike "PROVIDE COMPLIMENTARY" and substitute "<u>ACCEPT CUSTOMER-EARNED CREDITS FOR</u> <u>THE</u>"; in line 12, strike the colon; in line 13, strike "1."; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 14 down through "CONTAINER" in line 16; strike beginning with "PROVIDED" in line 17 down through "LICENSE" in line 18 and substitute "<u>SERVED</u> <u>UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 20 through 22, inclusive; in lines 23 and 29, strike "(6)" and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive; and strike beginning with "CIGARS," in line 32 down through "AND" in line 33.

On page 5, strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 17 down through the first "THE" in line 18 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in lines 18 and 19, strike "PROVIDE COMPLIMENTARY" and substitute "<u>ACCEPT CUSTOMER-EARNED CREDITS FOR</u>

HB1069/593596/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to HB 1069 Page 2 of 2

<u>THE</u>"; in line 21, strike the colon; in line 22, strike "1."; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 23 down through "CONTAINER" in line 25; strike beginning with "PROVIDED" in line 26 down through "LICENSE" in line 27 and substitute "<u>SERVED</u> <u>UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 29 through 31, inclusive.

On page 6, in lines 1 and 7, strike "(7)" and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(6)" and "(7)", respectively; strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive; and in line 10, strike "CIGARS, FOR SMOKING IN THE LOUNGE, AND".